Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 17 Ill. Reg. 11812, effective July 1, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 17 Ill. Reg. 20461, effective November 15, 1993; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 11275, effective June 30, 1994; emergency amendment at 18 Ill. Reg. 16468, effective October 20, 1994, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7260, effective May 12, 1995; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7435, effective May 19, 1995; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 10153, effective June 29, 1995; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 10709, effective June 29, 1995; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 6319, effective April 18, 1996; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 6523, effective April 18, 1996; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 10375, effective July 19, 1996; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 1395, effective January 17, 1997; recodified from the Department of Rehabilitation Services to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9325; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 201, effective December 15, 1998; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 7502, effective June 17, 1999; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 6728, effective April 14, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 10372, effective July 1, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired on November 27, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 13687, effective August 23, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 18561, effective November 30, 2000; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4568, effective April 1, 2001; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 12602, effective July 21, 2003; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 1886, effective January 30, 2006; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 7006, effective April 30, 2007; recodified at 32 Ill. Reg. 6772; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 10086, effective June 26, 2008; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 6598, effective April 13, 2012; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 16224, effective August 8, 2018; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 13560, effective September 7, 2023.
